

ê
ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2221/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 4.12.2008 in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.32310 of 2008 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

MOHD.ASLAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master